As per the requirement of Section 148 of the Companies 
Act, 2013, the Board of Directors, on the recommendation 
of the Audit Committee, has appointed Mr. R Gopal, Cost 
Accountant, as Cost Auditor to audit the cost accounts of the 
Company for the financial year 2016-17 at a remuneration of 
H3,50,000/- (Rupees three lakh fifty thousand) plus service tax 
applicable and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses. As 
required under the Companies Act, 2013, a resolution seeking 
member’s approval for the remuneration payable to the Cost 
Auditor forms a part of the Notice convening the Annual